Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and

RÍ

12/17/2014



103670080

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and

ocuments or the new address(es) below

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
Klochko Equipment Rental Company, Inc.	Name: Amalgamated Bank	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 275 Seventh Avenue, 12th Floor	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: New York	
∑ Corporation- State: Michigan	State: NY	
Other	Country:USA Zip: 10001	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2014	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship New York Banking Corporation	
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Termination of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.	
A: Trademark Application No.(s)	la companya di managantan	
THE SERVICE SERVICES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	1173612: 3010; 190023	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
K and design		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Galligan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address Suite 24	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 39 S. Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed .	
City Clarkston	8. Payment Information:	
State MI Zip.48346	12/18/2014 DTIMBERL 00000002 1173612	
Phone Number: 248 241 6179	49.00 0P  A Count Number	
Docket Number: 2007 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Áuthórizéd User Name (a)	
Email Address:galligan@galliganpllc:com	BEAUTIFUL OF DE DESCRIPTION OF THE THE	
9. Signature:	12-15-2014	
Timothy E. Galligan	Date  Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO. OR	REGISTRATION OR	
APLPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	MARK
1173612	January 18, 1979	K AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0470

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated January 9, 2012 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2012, Klochko Equipment Rental Company, Inc. ("Klochko") assigned to and granted to Amalgamated Bank ("Lender"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Klochko in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

029275/027-4533437.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0471

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 21, 2014.

AMALGAMATED BANK

By:

Michael LaManes

S: First Vice Preside

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO. OR	REGISTRATION OR	
APLPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	MARK
1173612	January 18, 1979	K AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/17/2014 REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0473